ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

July 24, 2018

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2018-217	Authorizing an agreement for implementation of the Rochester Police Department Narcotics/Special Investigations Case Management System Int. No. 248 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-218	Amending the Municipal Code with respect to Consumer Protection Int. No. 249 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-219	Authorizing an agreement for compliance field inspection services Int. No. 250 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-220	Authorizing a professional services agreement for real estate title services Int. No. 251 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-221	Authorizing an agreement with the New York Museum of Transportation Int. No. 252 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-222	Authorizing an agreement and appropriation for the City Accelerator 2018 Grant program Int. No. 282 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-223	Authorizing an agreement to support the Workday payroll/personnel system Int. No. 283 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-224	Authorizing agreement relating to mortgage financing and extending the deed reverter date for affordable senior housing projects at Cobbs Hill Village, Plymouth Gardens and Seth Green Park Int. No. 150 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-225	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 253 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-226	Authorizing a lease agreement for space located at 923-925 Genesee Street Int. No. 254 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-227	Authorizing an amendatory lease agreement for the Port Terminal Building Int. No. 255 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-228	Authorizing a lease agreement with UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC Int. No. 256 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2018-229	Authorizing agreements for appraisal and real estate-related services Int. No. 257 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-230	Approving an Urban Renewal Plan for the Bulls Head Urban Renewal Area Int. No. 258 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-231	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement for the rehabilitation of St. Joseph's Neighborhood Center Int. No. 259 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-232	Authorizing appropriation of Community Development Block Grant funds and amendatory agreement for 2018-19 Housing Rehab Programs Int. No. 260 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-233	Appropriating funds for the Emergency Assistance Repair Program Int. No. 261 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-234	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with DLR Group Inc. Int. No. 263 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-235	Authorizing the sale of 97 Industrial Street to the Rochester Land Bank Corporation Int. No. 284 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-236	Authorizing pavement width changes for Field Street at School No. 35 Int. No. 264 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-237	Appropriating funds for the Center City Two-Way Conversion Project - Phase II Int. No. 265 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-238	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$327,000 Bonds of said City to finance the acquisition of equipment and installation of street lighting upgrades of portions of eighty-seven (87) streets related to the Citywide Arterial Street Lighting Upgrades Project Int. No. 266 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-239	Authorizing Consolidated Funding Grant applications and agreements, as amended Int. No. 267 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-240	Authorizing agreements and appropriating funds for the Inner Loop North Transformation Project Scoping Study Int. No. 268 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-241	Authorizing an agreement with Life Science Laboratories, Inc. Int. No. 269 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2018-242	Authorizing agreements for the Blue Cross Arena Upgrades Project Int. No. 270 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-243	Authorizing an agreement for the interim management of the Blue Cross Arena at the War Memorial Int. No. 285) PPW
Ord. No. 2018-244	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$2,222,000 Bonds of said City to finance costs of the replacement of one Ladder Truck at the Hudson Avenue Firehouse, one Engine Pumper at the Emerson Street Firehouse and one Engine Pumper at the Wisconsin Street Firehouse Int. No. 271 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-245	Appropriating funds for the Smoke Detector Installation Program Int. No. 272 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-246	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement to implement the ROCmusic Program Int. No. 273 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-247	Authorizing an agreement for a Bomb Squad Initiative grant Int. No. 274 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-248	Appropriating funds and amending the 2018-19 Police Department Budget for the operations of the Greater Rochester Area Narcotics Enforcement Team program Int. No. 275 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-249	Determinations and findings related to the acquisition of properties for the Campbell R-Center Gateway Improvement Project Int. No. 276 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-250	Authorizing the acquisition by negotiation or condemnation of properties for the Campbell R-Center Gateway Improvement Project Int. No. 277 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-251	Authorizing agreement for the Gun Involved Violence Elimination Initiative Int. No. 279 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-252	Authorizing agreement relating to support of the AmeriCorps VISTA Program Int. No. 280 (PSYR)

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

Res. No. 2018-17 Resolution approving an appointment to the Board of Ethics Int. No. 281 (FIN)

Res. No. 2018-18 Resolution supporting Consolidated Funding Grant Application Int. No. 262 (NBD)

Resolution confirming the appointment of the Director of Finance Int. No. $278 \ (COW)$ Res. No. 2018-19

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 190	Amending Chapter 120 of the Municipal Code, the Zoning Code, with regard to official neighborhood contacts, as amended NBD (06/19/18)
Int. No. 223	Authorizing an agreement with the Verona Street Animal Society PSYR (06/19/18)